LEGISLATIVE SUMMARY City Planning Commission

Grant from The Cleveland Foundation related to the City of Cleveland's activities in the Arts, Culture and Creative Economy

Ordinance No: 31-2023

Legislative Purpose: Authorizing the Director of City Planning to apply for

and accept a grant from The Cleveland Foundation related to the City of Cleveland's activities in the

Arts, Culture and Creative Economy

Project Summary: The Cleveland Foundation is providing grant funding

for the City of Cleveland to hire a City employee to serve as the Arts, Culture and Creative Economy policy lead for the duration of the grant term. The policy lead will develop the strategy for the Arts, Culture and Creative Economy within City Hall, enhance the City's efforts in the creative economy and other planning and economic development opportunities, develop a plan that addresses arts-related policy, ordinances and cross-departmental initiatives, and oversee the strategic appropriation of

ARPA funds by the end of the grant term.

Other Contracts: The policy lead may also utilize funds for consultants

to assist with strategic planning and policy development, training, conferences and travel.

Fees: N/A

Duration: Three years

Ward: City Wide